11-25-2002 FORM PTC-1619A LIC RECORDS U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 7007 NOV 18 AM 9: 22 102292775 FINANCE SECTION 60.VI · / / RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type $|\mathbf{X}|$ **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File **Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Dentpark Limited 06/02/2002 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Digital Colour Measurement Limited If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) | 175 Woodhouse Lane representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) |Leeds United Kingdom LS2 3AR **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 11/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000067 B458378 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTÖ-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (401) 421-3141						
Name Jodi-Ann McLane, E	sq.					
Address (line 1) SALTER & MICHA	ELSON					
Address (line 2) 321 South Main Street	et					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4) Providence, RI 02903	3					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.						
Application Number(s) or Pate		additional numbers attached				
	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers					
Patent Application Numb	Pater D458,378	nt Number(s)				
	D436,376					
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat .	ion was Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC						
Enter PCT application nui		PCT PCT				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT						
has not been assigned. Number of Properties						
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ [40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0120						
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Jodi-Ann McLane Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature					



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3832733

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that DENTPARK LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of DIGITAL COLOUR MEASUREMENT LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 2nd June 2002





HC006A

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Dale Bevington

Patent No.:

D458,378

Issued:

June 4, 2002

Title:

DENTAL COLOR MATCHER

CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

1. Particulars of assignments

A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and/or patents is set forth on the attached page.

2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee shown on the above assignment is Dentpark Limited.

3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is Digital Colour Measurement Limited.

4. Proof of change of name

Proof of change of name is established by the attached certificate of name change from the following authority: Registrar of Companies for England and Wales.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments--page 1 of 3)

5. Payment of fee

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached.

Joch-Ann McLane Reg. No. 36,215 Salter & Michaelson

321 South Main Street

Providence, RI 02903-7128

odi Am M. Lane

US

Date: //-/2-02

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments--page 2 of 3)

APPLICATION NO: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
29/146,634	Aug. 13, 2001	D458,378	August 13, 2001	012086	0464

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments--page 3 of 3)